

CS No.: 301/21

Sandeep Kumar Vs. Nishar Ahmad

15.02.2022

Present : Sh. D.N. Pandey, Counsel alongwith plaintiff/PW-1.
Defendant in person.

Advance copy of affidavit of PW Ram Bhardwaj is supplied to
defendant.

Adjournment is sought by the plaintiff by stating that main
counsel is not available. At request matter is adjourned.

Be put up for PE on 25.03.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/15.02.2022