

CS 301/21
SANDEEP KUMAR Vs. NISHAR AHMAD

25.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff/PW1 with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Vinay Chaurasia
Sh. S.S. Rawat and Sh. Soban Singh Rawat Ld. Counsels for
defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff has filed bank statement
of plaintiff for the period from 02.01.2020 to 31.12.2020.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file certificate
u/s 65-B Indian Evidence Act.

PW1/plaintiff is further cross-examined. His further cross-
examination is deferred for want of statement of PPF account.

It is submitted by ld. counsels of both the parties that there is
a possibility of settlement in the matter and requested to refer the matter
before mediation center. Heard. Allowed.

**In view above and at the request, matter be referred
before mediation on 02.12.2023 at 2.00 p.m.**

Put up for reporting the settlement on 27.01.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-25.11.2023