

16.01.2024

Pr: Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.2 in person.

Issue process to defendant No.1 on filing fresh address of D1 and on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post

An application under order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant No.2, copy supplied.

Put up for reply/arguments on above application on 14.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-16.01.2024