

03.06.2024

Pr: Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff could not trace the fresh address of defendant No.1. He needs some time to trace out the same.

Amended memo of parties be filed.

Issue notice to defendant No.1 on filing of fresh address and PF by plaintiff. Put up for further proceedings on 03.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-03.06.2024